CHAPTER 264

EXPENSE ALLOWANCE FOR JUDGES

H. F. 224

AN ACT to amend section six hundred five point two (605.2), Code 1954, relating to expense of judges.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section six hundred five point two (605.2), Code 1954,
- is hereby amended by striking from line eight (8) the word "six" and insert in lieu thereof the word "nine".

Approved March 27, 1957.

CHAPTER 265

MILEAGE OF JURORS

H. F. 159

AN ACT relating to mileage allowances of petit and grand jurors.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section six hundred seven point five (607.5). Code 1954, is hereby amended as follows:
- 3 4
- 1. By inserting in line five (5) of subsection one (1) after the word, "trial" the words, "for each days service and attendance".

 2. By inserting in line five (5) of subsection three (3) after the word, "traveled" the words, "each day from his residence to the place of attendance and".
- 3. By adding at the end of subsection three (3) the following: 8
- "provided, however, that grand jurors shall be entitled to mileage 9
- for travel from the place of their residence to the county seat for the 10
- purpose of being impaneled. No grand juror shall receive mileage 11 for travel in the performance of his duties when he travels in a 12

13 vehicle for which another juror is receiving mileage."

Approved April 26, 1957.

CHAPTER 266

PUBLICATION AND POSTING OF NOTICES

H. F. 195

AN ACT to amend section six hundred eighteen point eleven (618.11), Code 1954, relating to the publication and posting of notices.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section six hundred eighteen point eleven (618.11),
- Code 1954, is hereby amended by inserting after the comma in line

nine (9) the following: "style, manner or form,".

Approved February 15, 1957.